1-24-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying Party: 2. Name and Address of receiving Party: Cowles/Simba Information, Inc. Name: Simba Information, Inc. Individual(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Address: 745 Fifth Avenue Corporation Connecticut New York, New York 10151 Other . Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Individual(s) citizenship ____ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation Connecticut Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: April 22, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 📮 No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,209,952 2,191,721 Additional sheet attached? \(\square\) Yes \(\square\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Enclosed Jacobson Holman PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 Tel. 202-638-6666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): 12775/T34386US0/T34387US0 Attorney Docket No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.

Marvin R. Stern

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

JPH&S 341-8/92

11/21/2003 LMMELLER 00000140 2209952

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0135

CERTIFICATE AMENDING OR RESTATING CERTIFICATE OF INCC ,61-38 Rev. 9/90

Stock Corporation

FILING #0001832638 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-00187 FILED 04/24/1998 01:00 PM PAGE 00533 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

30 TRINITY STREET HARTFORD, CT 06106

	Cow1	es/S	Simba Information, Inc.									
1.	Nan	ne of	Corporation (Please enter name within lines)									

2.	The	Certi	ficate of Incorporation is: (Check one)									
	X	Α.	Amended only,									
		В.	Amended only, to cancel authorized shares (state number of shares to be cancelled, the class, the series, if any, and the par value, P.A. 90-107.)									
		C.	Restated only, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 362(a).									
		D.	Amended and restated, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 362(c).									
		E.	Restated and superseded pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 362(d).									
•			here the resolution of amendment and/or restatement. Use an 8 1/2 X 11 attached sheet if more needed.									
	its	Res enti	olved, that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in rety as follows:									
	"1.	The	name of the Corporation is Simba Information, Inc."									
			2B is checked, go to 5 & 6 to complete this certificate. If 2C or 2D is checked, complete 3A or 3B. Incked, complete 4.)									
3.	(Ch	eck o	ne)									
		sion	This certificate purports merely to restate but not to change the provisions of the original Certificate corporation as supplemented and amended to date, and there is no discrepancy between the provision of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented and amended to date, and the provision is Restated Certificate of Incorporation. (If 3A is checked, go to 5 & 6 to complete this certificate.).									
			This Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall give effect to the amendment(s) and purports to ate all those provisions now in effect not being amended by such new amendment(s). (If 3B is cked, check 4, if true, and go to 5 & 6 to complete this Certificate.)									
4.	(Che	eck, if	true)									
		quire	restated Certificate of Incorporation was adopted by the greatest vote which would have been re- ed to amend any provision of the Certificate of Incorporation as in effect before such vote and super- es such Certificate of Incorporation.									

(CONN. - 1414 - 3/9/92)

FILING #0001832638 PC 01 OF 02 VOL B-00187 FILED 04/24/1998 01:00 PM PAGE 00533 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE AMENDING OR RESTATING CERTIFICATE OF INCC ,61-36 Rev. 9/90 Stock Corporation

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET HARTFORD, C.T. 06106

				1 = 4			4		RD, CT					74 i.			* * * * *
17					e 521 a 1310	na In		,		A TOP	: 4	., 12		114.4		1	*****
1.	Nan	16 of (Corpoi	ration (Please	enter n	eme v	within B	nes)					4			
2.	The	Certi	icate	of Incor	poratio	n is: (C	heck	one)					\$ 		1404		
(V	A.	Ame	nded o	ıly,			166) 1,285 1880	विका र है। इ.स. १९								**************************************
1		В.				cancel a the par			ares (sta 0-107.)	te nun	nber of	share	s to t	e can	ceiled, t	he c	lass, the
		C.	Res	ated or	iy, pur	suant to	Conr	n. Gen.	Stat. §33	- 362	?(a).						
[D.	Ame	ended a	nd rest	ated, pu	ursuar	nt to Co	nn. Gen.	Stat.	§33 - 3	62(c).					
ı		E.	Res	tated ar	id supe	erseded	pursu	ant to (Conn. Ge	n. Sta	ıt. §33 ·	- 362(d).				
			here t neede		lution o	of amen	dmen	t and/oi	restaten	nent.	Use an	8 1/2	X 11	attach	ed she	et if	more
i	ts			l, tha as īo			ifica	i te of	Incorp	orat	ion b	e am	ende	d to	read	in	
"	1.	The	name	of t	he Co	rporat	tion	is Si	mba Inf	orma	tion,	Inc	."				
				checke comple		5 & 6 1	to con	nplete ti	his certific	cate.	If 2C o	r 2D is	s ched	ked, c	omplete	9 3A	or 3B. If
)	chec,	Compic	,	•		t satisfact off				71.0	, de 100,	T 70 1	Em Magn	Ж.,	31 × 6 38490
3.	(Ch	eck o	ie)	1 1 24:				igan i in			es egy					J.	38446
		cion	corpo	ration a	s supp	lemente ificate o	ed and	l amen	ded to da	te, an olem	d there ented a	is no nd an	discr nende	epancy d to da	/ Detwe ate, and	en u I the	ertificate ne provi- provisions icate.).
		rest	ite all	those D	rovisio	ns now	in eff	ect not	on shall g being am complete	ende	d by su	ch ne	nendr w am	nent(s endme	and punt(s). (H 3E	ts to is
		This quir	ed to a	ted Cer amend		MISION O	of the	Certific	radopted ate of Inc	by the	ie great ation a:	est vo s in el	ote wi fect b	ich wo	wild have such vo	re be	en re id super.
		sed	S SUC	h Centi	cale o		oratio	n:	- 34								
			1412														
) (1) Y (2)	* * 1		1 181					35					327	n visit is		0.5

TRADEWARK

REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0137

FILING #0001832638 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00187 FILED 04/24/1998 01:00 PM PAGE 00534 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

5.	5. The manner of adopting the resolution was as follows:													
		A.		By the board of directors and shareholders, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 360. Vote of Shareholders: (Check (i) or (ii), and check (iii) if applicable.)										
			(i)		No shares	are required to	be voted as a clas	is; the share	holder's vote was a	s follows:				
			Vot	e Rec	uired for Ad	option		Vote Fav	oring Adoption					
					each class	required for acres as follows:	doption of the reso	ution and th	as a class. The description of each class ed. Conn. Gen. Sta	in lavor of				
			(iii)		Check her Stat. §33 -		tion has 100 or mo	re recordho	lders, as defined in (Conn. Gen.				
		В.	By 1	he bo	ne board of directors acting alone									
			The number of affirmative votes required to adopt such resolution is: The number of directors' votes in favor of the resolution was:											
We		by de	clare	, unde	er the penalt	ies of false stat	ement, that the sta	tements ma	de in the foregoing o	certificate are				
	(P	rint or	Type)			Signature		nt or Type)	Si	gnature				
Nam	e of P	res. / \	/. Pres.		Mull	where (. Dr.	Name of Sec	Asset/200.	2/11	21				
li <u>ch</u> a	elar	ine l	Disce	pol	0		Beverly	C. Chell	1/10	-/				
		ast t	thirds by ali wo-thi	of the subse	e incorporate cribers for sl	ers before the contacts of the contacts) hereby	organization meeti poration. If there a	ng of the cor re no subscr	s adopted by vote of poration, and appro- ribers, state NONE but false statement, that	ved in writing selow.				
	ed Inco				ong contince	Signed Incorporat	nor	T	Signed Incorporator					
Signed Subscriber						Signed Subscribe	7		igned Subscriber					
			(Use	an 8	1/2 X 11 at	tached sheet if	more space is nee	ded. Conn.	Gen. Stat. § 1 - 9)					
							and nd		Ani 1	19 98				
6.	Date	ed at		447		this_	<u> </u>	day of		, 19 <u>//</u>				
					4									
. ·.		i de la composition della comp		26- milion 		·	Rec, CC, GS:	(Type or Pri	nt)					
					West of			*	in Spile	1/2/2009				
را اور ا		انورس												
							Please provide	tiler's name	and complete addresses	ess for mailing				
		12000												

RECORDED: 11/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0138